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artere
flexible strip light

types of connectors

1. injection-moulded connector

2. dual injection-moulded connector

3. snap connector

injection-moulded front 
connector (bottom)

injection-moulded front 
connector (side)

injection-moulded front 
connector (end)

injection-moulded end cap

Connection to power supply via a 
pre-installed bottom feed cable. IP67. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection to power supply via a pre-
installed side feed cable IP67. Cable
length available in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m,
10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection power supply via a prein-
stalled end feed cable IP67. Cable
length available in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m,
10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Pre-installed end cap. IP67.

dual injection-moulded 
front connector (bottom)

dual injection-moulded front 
connector (side)

dual injection-moulded 
front connector (end)

dual injection-moulded end 
cap

Connection to power supply via a 
pre-installed bottom feed cable. IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection to power supply via a 
preinstalled side feed cable IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection power supply via a 
preinstalled end feed cable IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Pre-installed end cap. IP68.

snap front connector (top 
end)

snap front connector 9side 
right/left)

snap front connector 
(bottom)

snap end cap

Connection to power supply via a DIY
front connector. IP67. Cable available
in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

Connection to power supply via a DIY
Connector. IP67. Cable available in
0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

Connection to power supply via a DIY
Connector. IP67. Cable available in
0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

DIY installed endcap. IP67.
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the verde family consists of surface, spike and pole mounted 
spots with a lockable tilt angle suitable for various external lighting 
applications. verde encompasses a minimalist sleek design with 
robust construction including a superior powder coating finish, 
toughened extra clear flush glass lens and anti syphon valve to 
prevent condensation build up inside the luminaire. 

verde XL features a 150mm diameter x 230mm head size with a 
range of dimming and colour temperatures including RGBW, with 
optics as narrow as 3 degrees through to 60 degrees, including oval 
options. the IP65 rating combined with a low glare SMD chip array 
ensure visual comfort and suitability for even the most exposed 
outdoor areas. A versatile external spotlight suitable for gardens, 
facades and general outdoor lighting.

verde XL
exterior spot light

information is subject to change without prior notice. images are for illustrative purposes only

specifications

system wattage: 	 10W (COB), 4 x 3W, 1oW (SMD)

luminaire output: 	 1040lm, 750lm, 700lm

CCT: 	 2700K, 3000K, 4000K, RGBW

optics: 	 3°, 8°, 18°, 24°, 38°, 60°, 10°x60°, 20°x55°

CRI: 	 90

MacAdam: 	 <3

control: 	 non-dim, 1-10V, DALI, DMX

operating voltage: 	 24V DC

finish: 	 black or grey, powdercoat finish

housing: 	 die-cast aluminium

diffuser: 	 low-glare recessed optics with tempered glass

enclosure protection: 	 IP65, IK05

operating temp: 	 25°C

lifetime: 	 40,000hrs 

warranty: 	 5 years

accessories: 	 surface mount, spike or pole mount

optional: 	 snoot
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artere
flexible strip light

types of connectors

1. injection-moulded connector

2. dual injection-moulded connector

3. snap connector

injection-moulded front 
connector (bottom)

injection-moulded front 
connector (side)

injection-moulded front 
connector (end)

injection-moulded end cap

Connection to power supply via a 
pre-installed bottom feed cable. IP67. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection to power supply via a pre-
installed side feed cable IP67. Cable
length available in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m,
10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection power supply via a prein-
stalled end feed cable IP67. Cable
length available in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m,
10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Pre-installed end cap. IP67.

dual injection-moulded 
front connector (bottom)

dual injection-moulded front 
connector (side)

dual injection-moulded 
front connector (end)

dual injection-moulded end 
cap

Connection to power supply via a 
pre-installed bottom feed cable. IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection to power supply via a 
preinstalled side feed cable IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection power supply via a 
preinstalled end feed cable IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Pre-installed end cap. IP68.

snap front connector (top 
end)

snap front connector 9side 
right/left)

snap front connector 
(bottom)

snap end cap

Connection to power supply via a DIY
front connector. IP67. Cable available
in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

Connection to power supply via a DIY
Connector. IP67. Cable available in
0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

Connection to power supply via a DIY
Connector. IP67. Cable available in
0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

DIY installed endcap. IP67.
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exterior spot light
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 S	 surface

SP	 spike

 P	 pole

 3	 300mm
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mounting extension pole

Single-chip COB product code

product
group

FE VE DC X40 XX X

     VE	    verde      DC	    24v DC 27	 2700K

30	 3000K

40	 4000K

 18	  18°

 24	  24°

 38	  38°

 60	  60°

B	 black

G	 grey

FE	 exterior

group 
designation

dimmabledriver wattage cctoptics fixture
colour

D0	  non-dim

DD	  DALI

CS	  Casambi

 40	 40W

X X

 S	 surface

SP	 spike

 P	 pole

 3	 300mm

 5	 500mm

 8	 800mm

 10	 1000mm

mounting extension pole

Narrow Beam product code

product
group

FE VE DC X6x7 XX X

     VE	    verde      DC	    24v DC 27	 2700K

30	 3000K

40	 4000K

  3	  3°

  8	  8°

B	 black

G	 grey

FE	 exterior

group 
designation

dimmabledriver wattage cctoptics fixture
colour

D0	  non-dim

DD	  DALI

CS	  Casambi

 6x7	  6 x 7W

X X

 S	 surface

SP	 spike

 P	 pole

 3	 300mm

 5	 500mm

 8	 800mm

 10	 1000mm

mounting extension pole

Multi-chip SMD product code

product
group

FE VE DC X12x35 XX X

     VE	    verde      DC	    24v DC 27	 2700K

30	 3000K

40	 4000K

  18	  18°

 24	  24°

 38	  38°

 60	  60°

1060	  10°x60°

2055	  20°x55°

B	 black

G	 grey

FE	 exterior

group 
designation

dimmabledriver wattage cctoptics fixture
colour

D0	  non-dim

DD	  DALI

CS	  Casambi

12x3	  12x3.5W

X X

 S	 surface

SP	 spike

 P	 pole

 3	 300mm

 5	 500mm

 8	 800mm

 10	 1000mm

mounting extension pole

RGBW (SMD) product code

product
group

FE VE DC DMX12x35 RGBX X

     VE	    verde      DC	    24v DC RGB	 RGBW  18	  18°

 24	  24°

 38	  38°

 60	  60°

B	 black

G	 grey

FE	 exterior

group 
designation

dimmabledriver wattage cctoptics fixture
colour

DMX	  DMX12x35  12x3.5W
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artere
flexible strip light

types of connectors

1. injection-moulded connector

2. dual injection-moulded connector

3. snap connector

injection-moulded front 
connector (bottom)

injection-moulded front 
connector (side)

injection-moulded front 
connector (end)

injection-moulded end cap

Connection to power supply via a 
pre-installed bottom feed cable. IP67. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection to power supply via a pre-
installed side feed cable IP67. Cable
length available in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m,
10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection power supply via a prein-
stalled end feed cable IP67. Cable
length available in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m,
10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Pre-installed end cap. IP67.

dual injection-moulded 
front connector (bottom)

dual injection-moulded front 
connector (side)

dual injection-moulded 
front connector (end)

dual injection-moulded end 
cap

Connection to power supply via a 
pre-installed bottom feed cable. IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection to power supply via a 
preinstalled side feed cable IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Connection power supply via a 
preinstalled end feed cable IP68. 
Cable length available in 0.3m, 1m, 
3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m lengths.

Pre-installed end cap. IP68.

snap front connector (top 
end)

snap front connector 9side 
right/left)

snap front connector 
(bottom)

snap end cap

Connection to power supply via a DIY
front connector. IP67. Cable available
in 0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

Connection to power supply via a DIY
Connector. IP67. Cable available in
0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

Connection to power supply via a DIY
Connector. IP67. Cable available in
0.3m, 1m, 3m, 5m, 10m, 15m & 20m
lengths.

DIY installed endcap. IP67.
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exterior spot light
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accessories

size

150mm∅∅  | 40W

accessory code guide

spike pole

POLE HEIGHT

No Pole 300mm 500mm 800mm 1000mm

SURFACE S - - - -
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